
Academic Calendar & School Holidays

Everest Language School operates a rolling induction policy. New students
may begin their programme on any Monday. In the event of a Public Holiday
falling on a Monday, the student induction and first day of classes will take
place on the Tuesday.

2026 School Holidays & Closures

New Year’s Day: Thursday, 1 January
St. Brigid’s Day: Monday, 2 February
St. Patrick’s Day: Tuesday, 17 March
Easter Monday: Monday, 6 April
May Bank Holiday: Monday, 4 May
June Bank Holiday: Monday, 1 June
August Bank Holiday: Monday, 3 August
October Bank Holiday: Monday, 26 October
Christmas Break 2026: School closed from Monday, 21 December 2026, to
Friday, 1 January 2027 inclusive.
Classes resume: Monday, 4 January 2027.

2027 School Holidays & Closures

New Year’s Day: Friday, 1 January
St. Brigid’s Day: Monday, 1 February
St. Patrick’s Day: Wednesday, 17 March
Easter Monday: Monday, 29 March
May Bank Holiday: Monday, 3 May
June Bank Holiday: Monday, 7 June
August Bank Holiday: Monday, 2 August
October Bank Holiday: Monday, 25 October
Christmas Break 2027: School closed from Monday, 20 December to Friday, 31
December 2027 inclusive.
Classes resume: Monday, 3 January 2028.
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